OPERATORS
for potentially explosive atmospheres
increased safety/encapsulation, II 2 G/D EEx em II / IP67
steel or stainless steel enclosure
FEATURES
● Explosion proof operator, intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres,
according to Directive ATEX 94/9/EC
●●●●● EC type examination certificate (KEMA 98ATEX2542) is in compliance with the

0,55
0,67
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
EM
WSEM
EMET
EMET
EM
WSEMT
WSEM
EM
WSEMET
B 327A001
G 327A002
G 327A001
B 320A192
B 320A174
B 320A184
B 314A301
E 344E074
G 344A382
230V
24V
230V
24V
24V
24V
230V
230V
240V
    / 50 Hz
    / DC
    / 50 Hz
    / DC
    / DC
    / DC
    / 50 Hz
    / 50 Hz
    / 60 Hz
MS
V
MO
MB
E
V
CO
voltage
suffix
prefix
pipe thread
basic number
series A B C D E
77 120 82 23 80EM/WSEM-(MXX)
weight
0,68